

**Preliminary Decree in
Original Suit.**

**IN THE COURT OF THE PRL. SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE
AND JMFC, HUBBALLI.**

Suit filed on : 16-12-2013

Suit decided on : 24-03-2026

O. S. No.389/2013

- PLAINTIFFS :-**
- 1: Smt. Susheela W/o. Basavaraj Hugar,
Age: 40 years, Occ: Household,
R/o. Hirehandigol,
Tq: Dist: Gadag.
 - 2: Smt. Drakshayani W/o. Siddappa Hugar,
Age: 47 years, Occ: Household,
R/o. Basavanal, Tq: Shiggav,
Dist: Haveri.
 - 3: Smt. Girijavva W/o. Mallikarjun Hugar,
Age: 45 years, Occ: Household,
Tq: Kamalapur, Tq and Dist: Dharwad.
 - 4: Smt. Shantavva W/o. Mahadevappa Hugar,
Age: 49 years, Occ: Household,
R/o. House No.92, Karwar Road,
Police Quarters, Hubballi.

- V/S -

- DEFENDANTS :-**
- 1: Sri. Prakash S/o. Malleshappa Hugar,
Age: 38 years, Occ: Agriculture,
R/o. Sadarsofa, Akkasaligar Oni,
Old-Hubballi, Tq: Hubballi,
Dist: Dharwad.

- 2: Kumari Dixit D/o. Ravi Hugar,
Age: 10 years, Occ: Student,
R/o. Sadarsofa, Akkasaligar Oni, Old-
Hubballi, Tq: Hubballi,
Dist: Dharwad.
- 3: Kumari Rakshita D/o. Ravi Hugar,
Age: 06 years, Occ: Nil,
R/o. Sadarsofa, Akkasaligar Oni, Old-
Hubballi, Tq: Hubballi,
Dist: Dharwad.

(Defendant No.2 and 3 are minors,
represented by their natural mother
defendant No.4- Smt. Jayashri W/o. Ravi
Hugar)
- 4: Smt. Jayashri W/o. Ravi Hugar,
Age: 29 years, Occ: Household,
R/o. Sadarsofa, Akkasaligar Oni, Old-
Hubballi, Tq: Hubballi,
Dist: Dharwad.
- 5: Smt. Yallamma W/o. Mahadevappa Hugar,
Age: 46 years, Occ: Household,
R/o. Sadarsofa, Akkasaligar Oni, Old-
Hubballi, Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.
- 6: Smt. Shivaleela W/o. Ramachandra Pujar,
Age: 29 years, Occ: Household,
R/o. Sadarsofa, Akkasaligar Oni, Old-
Hubballi, Tq: Hubballi,
Dist: Dharwad.
- 7: Smt. Kavita W/o. Manjunath Patil,
Age: 27 years, Occ: Household,
R/o. Keshav Plot, Ranadamma Colony,
Giriyal Road, 4th Cross,
Hubballi.

- 8: Sri. Somappa S/o. Mahadevappa Hugar,
Age: 26 years, Occ: Pvt. Work,
R/o. Sadarsofa, Akkasaligar Oni, Old-
Hubballi, Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.
- 9: Smt. Nanda W/o. Yogappa Hugar,
Age: 23 years, Occ: Household,
R/o. Morab, Tq: Navalgund,
Dist: Dharwad.
- 10: Smt. Rudravva W/o. Sannamalleshappa
Hugar,
Age: 65 years, Occ: Household,
R/o. Sadarsofa, Akkasaligar Oni,
Old-Hubballi, Tq: Hubballi,
Dist: Dharwad.
- 11: Sri. Shivanand S/o. Sannamalleshappa
Hugar,
Age: 48 years, Occ: Agriculture,
R/o. Sadarsofa, Akkasaligar Oni, Old-
Hubballi, Tq: Hubballi,
Dist: Dharwad.
- 12: Sri. Devendrappa S/o. Sannamalleshappa
Hugar,
Age: 46 years, Occ: Agriculture,
R/o. Sadarsofa, Akkasaligar Oni, Old-
Hubballi, Tq: Hubballi,
Dist: Dharwad.
- 13: Sri. Raju S/o. Sannamalleshappa Hugar,
Age: 44 years, Occ: Pvt. Work,
R/o. Sadarsofa, Akkasaligar Oni,
Old-Hubballi, Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.

- 14: Smt. Shweta W/o. Gangadhar Hugar,
Age: 26 years, Occ: Household,
R/o. Sadarsofa, Akkasaligar Oni, Old-
Hubballi, Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.
- 15: Kumar Prasad S/o. Gangadhar Hugar,
Age: 12 years, Occ: Student
R/o. Sadarsofa, Akkasaligar Oni,
Old-Hubballi, Tq: Hubballi,
Dist: Dharwad.
- 16: Kumari Pallavi D/o. Gangadhar Hugar,
Age: 10 years, Occ: Student,
R/o. Sadarsofa, Akkasaligar Oni,
Old-Hubballi, Tq: Hubballi,
Dist: Dharwad.
- (Since defendants No.15 and 16 are
minors, represented by their natural
mother defendant No.14- Smt. Shweta
W/o. Gangadhar Hugar)
- 17: Sri. Yogesh S/o. Sannamalleshappa
Hugar,
Age: 30 years, Occ: Pvt. work,
R/o. Sadarsofa, Akkasaligar Oni,
Old-Hubballi, Tq: Hubballi,
Dist: Dharwad.
- 18: Smt. Mallavva W/o. Parappa Hugar,
Age: 52 years, Occ: Household,
R/o. Narendra,
Tq: Dist: Dharwad.
- 19: Smt. Gangavva W/o. Fakkirappa Hugar,
Age: 49 years, Occ: Household,
R/o. Sulesur, Tq: Hangal, Dist: Haveri.

- 20: Sri. Ashok S/o. Gurusiddappa Hugar,
Age: 43 years, Occ: Agriculture,
R/o. Sadarsofa, Akkasaligar Oni,
Old-Hubballi, Tq: Hubballi,
Dist: Dharwad.
- 21: Sri. Basavaraj S/o. Gurusiddappa Hugar,
Age: 26 years, Occ: Household,
R/o. Sadarsofa, Akkasaligar Oni,
Old-Hubballi, Tq: Hubballi,
Dist: Dharwad.
- 22: Smt. Shantavva W/o. Parashuram Kalari,
Age: 35 years, Occ: Household,
R/o. Near Garden Peth, Elipeth,
New Hubballi, Tq: Hubballi,
Dist: Dharwad.
- 23: Sri. Basappa S/o. Somappa Hugar,
Age: 65 years, Occ: Agriculture,
R/o. Hugar Plot, Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.
- 24: Sri. Gurunath S/o. Fakkirappa Kuri,
age Major, Occ: Agriculture,
R/o. Janglipeth, Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.
- 25: Sri. Raju S/o. Fakkirappa Kuri,
Age: Major, Occ: Agriculture,
R/o. Janglipeth, Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.

- 26: Sri. Ganapathsa S/o. Nemasa Kathare,
Age: Major, Occ: Agriculture,
R/o. Hugar Plot, Infront of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi, Tq: Hubballi,
Dist: Dharwad.
- 27: Smt. Sarojabai W/o. Ganapathsa Kathare,
Age: Major, Occ: ---
R/o. Hugar Plot, Infront of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi, Tq: Hubballi,
Dist: Dharwad.
- 28: Smt. Shilpa Jayasheel Shindhe,
Age: Major, Occ: --
R/o. Hugar Plot, Infront of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi, Tq: Hubballi,
Dist: Dharwad.
- 29: Sri. Rahul Jayasheel Shindhe,
Age: Major, Occ: --
R/o. Hugar Plot, Infront of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi, Tq: Hubballi,
Dist: Dharwad.
- 30: Kyatarin S/o. Dyanial
Age: Major, Occ:--
R/o. Hugar Plot, Infront of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi, Tq: Hubballi,
Dist: Dharwad.
- 31: Sri. Shivamallappa S/o. Ramappa Meeshi,
Age: Major, Occ: --
R/o. Hugar Plot, Infront of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi, Tq: Hubballi,
Dist: Dharwad.

- 32: Sri. Basavaraj S/o. Ramappa Meeshi,
Age: Major, Occ: --
R/o. Hugar Plot, Infront of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi, Tq: Hubballi,
Dist: Dharwad.
- 33: Sri. E. Ma. Manjunath Jedi,
Age: Major, Occ: --
R/o. Hugar Plot, Infront of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi, Tq: Hubballi,
Dist: Dharwad.
- 34: Sri. Yallusa S/o. Vithalasa Pawar,
Age: Major, Occ: --
R/o. Hugar Plot, Infront of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi, Tq: Hubballi,
Dist: Dharwad.
- 35: Sri. Shivaji B. Mane (Dead)
Age: Major, Occ: --
R/o. Hugar Plot, Infront of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi, Hubballi,
Since deceased by his L.Rs.
- 35a: Smt. Susheela W/o. Shivaji Mane,
Age: 65 years, Occ: Household,
R/o. Hugar Plot, Plot No.7, Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi, Hubballi.
- 36: Sri. Veerabhadrapappa Malali,
Age: Major, Occ: --
R/o. Hugar Plot, Infront of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi,
Hubballi.

- 37: Sri. Shekharappa Shivappa Hunasimarad,
Age: Major, Occ: --
R/o. Hugar Plot, Infront of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi, Hubballi.
(Dead)
since deceased by his L.Rs.
- 37a: Sri. Anil S/o. Shekharappa Hunasimarad,
Age: Major, Occ: Pvt. work,
R/o. Hugar Plot, Giriyal Road,
Old-Hubballi, Hubballi.
- 37b: Manjula W/o. Sangamesh Aani,
Age: Major, Occ: Household,
R/o. Hugar Plot, Giriyal Road,
Old-Hubballi, Hubballi.
- 37c: Vasundhar W/o. Shrikanth Hunasimarad,
Age: Major, Occ: Household,
R/o. Hugar Plot, Giriyal Road,
Old-Hubballi, Hubballi.
- 38: Sri. Basavaraj Shivashekharappa Udnur,
Age: Major, Occ: Household,
R/o. Hugar Plot, Infront of Ishwarnagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi, Hubballi.
(Dead)
Since deceased by his L.Rs.
- 38a: Smt. Siddeshwari W/o. Basappa @
Basavaraj Udnur, Age: Major,
Occ: Household (first wife),
R/o. House No.10, Ganga Nilaya,
Hugar Plot, Nekarnagar, Hubballi.
- 38b: Smt. Girija W/o. Basappa @ Basavaraj
Udnur,

- Age: Major, Occ: Household (Second wife),
R/o. House No.10, Ganga Nilaya,
Hugar Plot, Nekarnagar, Hubballi.
- 38c: Sri. Manjunath S/o. Basappa @ Basavaraj
Udnur,
Age: Major, Occ: Household,
R/o. House No.10, Ganga Nilaya,
Hugar Plot, Nekarnagar, Hubballi.
- 39: Sri. Malatesh S/o. Tulajappa Jadakoppad,
Age: Major, Occ: --
R/o. Hugar Plot, Infront of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi, Hubballi.
- 40: Tu. Tamil Silliv W/o. T. Pande,
Age: Major, Occ: --
R/o. Hugar Plot, Infront of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi, Hubballi.
- 41: Smt. Sharada W/o. Shrinivas Ugran,
Age: Major, Occ: --
R/o. Hugar Plot, Infront of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi, Hubballi.
- 42: Sri. Mallikarjun S/o. Kallanagouda
Marigoudra,
Age: Major, Occ: --
R/o. Hugar Plot, Infront of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi, Hubballi.
- 43: Sri. Siddappa S/o. Pawadeppa Sunagar,
Age: Major, Occ:-
R/o. Hugar Plot, Infront of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi, Hubballi.
- 44: Smt. Ajanabai Yallappa Ballari,
Age: Major, Occ: --

R/o. Hugar Plot, Infront of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi, Hubballi.

- 45: Smt. Malati W/o. Ramesh Honakeri,
Age: Major, Occ: --
R/o. Hugar Plot, Infront of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi, Hubballi.
- 46: Sri. Hanamantappa S/o. Shivappa
Malavade, (Dead)
Age: 55 years, Occ: --
R/o. Hugar Plot, Infront of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi, Hubballi.
Since deceased by his LR's
- 46a: Sri. Nagaraj S/o. Hanamantappa
Malavade, Age: 55 years, Occ: Pvt. work,
R/o. Hugar Plot, Near Swati Medical Shop,
Old-Hubballi, Hubballi,
Dist: Dharwad-580024.
- 46b: Sri. Mohan S/o. Hanamantappa Malavade,
Age: 55 years, Occ: Pvt. work,
R/o. Ranadamma Colony, 5th Cross, Hugar
Plot, Nekarnagar, Old-Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad-580024.
- 46c: Sri. Shrikanth S/o. Hanamanthappa
Malavade,
Age: 48 years, Occ: Pvt. work,
R/o. Near Ishwar Temple, Nekarnagar,
Old-Hubballi, Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.
- 47: Smt. Gouravva W/o. Kareppa Munavalli,
Age: Major, Occ: --
R/o. Hugar Plot, Infront of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi, Hubballi-
580024.
- 48: Sri. Mutturaj S/o. Basappa Jaggal,

- Age: Major, Occ: –
R/o. Hugar Plot, Infront of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi, Hubballi,
Dist Dharwad- 580024.
- 49: Sri. Rachappa S/o. Muragappa Goni,
Age: Major, Occ: -
R/o. Hugar Plot, Infront of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi, Hubballi-
580024.
- 50: Sri. Basappa S/o. Yallappa Belagav,
Age: Major, Occ: --
R/o. Hugar Plot, Infront of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi, Hubballi-
580024.
- 51: Smt. Shobha Chandrakanth Muragod,
Age: Major, Occ: --
R/o. Hugar Plot, Infront of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi, Hubballi-
580024.
- 52: Smt. Umabai Ramasa Kokati,
Age: Major, Occ: --
R/o. Hugar Plot, Infront of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi, Hubballi-
580024.
- 53: Sri. Babasab S/o. Kashimsab Saidanavar,
Age: Major, Occ: -
R/o. Hugar Plot, Infront of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi, Hubballi.
- 54: Smt. Mahadevi Ishwarappa Burad,
Age: Major, Occ: -
R/o. Hugar Plot, Infront of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi, Hubballi.

- 55: Sri. Mahadevappa S/o. Shirurappa,
Age: Major, Occ: --
R/o. Hugar Plot, Infront of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi, Hubballi.
- 56: Sri. Ahmadsab S/o. Jalalsab Yadagiri,
Age: Major, Occ: -
R/o. Hugar Plot, Infront of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi, Hubballi.
- 57: Sri. Shabuddin Jalalsab Yadagiri,
Age: Major, Occ: --
R/o. Hugar Plot, Infront of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi, Hubballi.
- 58: Sri. Shivanand S/o. Yallappa Tadas,
Age: Major, Occ: --
R/o. Hugar Plot, Infront of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi, Hubballi.
- 59: Smt. Sabirabegum M. Asundi,
Age: Major, Occ: --
R/o. Hugar Plot, Infront of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi, Hubballi,
Tq:Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.
- 60: Smt. Hanamavva W/o. Nagappa Aili,
Age: Major, Occ: --
R/o. Hugar Plot, Infront of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi, Hubballi,
Tq:Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.
- 61: Sri. Flora Dayanand Ksheerasagar,
Age: Major, Occ: --
R/o. Hugar Plot, Infront of Ishwar Nagar,

Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi, Hubballi,
Tq:Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.

- 62: Sri. Michael Danappa Kambli,
Age: Major, Occ: -
R/o. Hugar Plot, Infront of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi,
Hubballi, Tq:Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.
- 63: Sri. S. Sikandar S/o. Goususab Sundarji,
Age: 70 years, Occ:
R/o. Hugar Plot, Infront of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi, Tq: Hubballi,
Dist : Dharwad

Since deceased by his L.Rs.

- 63a: Smt. Haseenabegum W/o. Sikandar
Sundaraji,
Age: 70 years, Occ: --
R/o. Hugar Plot, Infront of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi, Tq: Hubballi,
Dist : Dharwad
- 63b: Anvar Husen S/o. Sikandar Sundarji,
Age: 45 years, Occ: --
R/o. Hugar Plot, Infront of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi, Tq: Hubballi,
Dist : Dharwad.
- 63c: Aasif Iqbal S/o. Sikandar Sundarji,
Age: 37 years, Occ: --
R/o. Hugar Plot, Infront of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi, Tq: Hubballi,
Dist : Dharwad.

- 64: Sri. Kallayya Channayya Kulkarni, **(Dead)**
Age: Major, Occ: --
R/o. Hugar Plot, Infront of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi, Tq: Hubballi,
Dist : Dharwad.
since deceased by his L.Rs.
- 64a: Sri. Rajashekharayya S/o. Kallayya
Kulkarni @ Hiremath,
Age: 54 years, Occ: Pvt. work,
R/o. Hugar Plot, Plot No.30, Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi, Tq: Hubballi,
Dist:Dharwad.
- 64b: Sri. Prabhayya S/o. Kallayya
Kulkarni @ Hiremath,
Age: 50 years, Occ: Coolie work,
R/o. Hugar Plot, Plot No.30, Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi, Tq: Hubballi,
Dist:Dharwad.
- 64c: Smt. Rajeshwari W/o. Jagadish Kulkarni @
Hiremath,
Age: 36 years, Occ: Household,
R/o. Hugar Plot, Plot No.30, Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist:Dharwad.
- 65: Sri. Vasudev S/o. Khujangraj Udagatti,
Age: 54 years, Occ: Pvt. work,
R/o. Hugar Plot, Ishwar Nagar, Giriyal
Road, Old-Hubballi, Hubballi.
- 66: Sri. Virupakshayya Kulkarni,
Age: Major, Occ: --
R/o. Hugar Plot, Ishwar Nagar, Giriyal
Road, Old-Hubballi, Hubballi.

- 67: Sri. Sangappa S/o. Aiholi,
Age: Major, Occ: --
R/o. Hugar Plot, Ishwar Nagar, Giriya
Road, Old-Hubballi, Hubballi.
since deceased by his L.Rs.
- 67a: Smt. Drakshayani W/o. Sangappa Aiholi,
Age: 60 years, Occ:
R/o. Plot No.34, Someshwar Nagar, Hugar
Plot, Giriya Road, Old-Hubballi, Hubballi.
- 67b: Sri. Rajkiran S/o. Sangappa Aiholi,
Age: 37 years, Occ: Pvt. work,
R/o. Plot No.34, Someshwar Nagar, Hugar
Plot, Giriya Road, Old-Hubballi, Hubballi.
- 67c: Shilpa Sangappa Aiholi,
Age: 30 years, Occ: Household,
R/o. Plot No.34, Someshwar Nagar, Hugar
Plot, Giriya Road, Old-Hubballi, Hubballi.
- 68: Sri. Basappa S/o. Rachappa Aiholi,
Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Hugar Plot, Infront of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriya Road, Old-Hubballi, Hubballi.
- 69: Sri. Muddappa S/o. Veerabasappa
Lingashetti,
Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Hugar Plot, Infront of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriya Road, Old-Hubballi, Hubballi.
- 70: Sri. Basavaraj S/o. Hempanna Shyavi,
Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Hugar Plot, Infront of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriya Road, Old-Hubballi, Hubballi.

- 71: Sri. Bhojappa Veerabhadrappa Kitli,
Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Hugar Plot, Infront of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist:Dharwad.
- 72: Ningappa S/o. Fakkirappa Hadagali,
Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Hugar Plot, Infront of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi, Hubballi.
Dist:Dharwad.
- 73: Smt. Mahadevi W/o. Shankrappa,
Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Hugar Plot, Infront of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi,
Hubballi. Dist:Dharwad.
- 74: Sri. Shrinivas S/o. Madusa Katwe,
Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Hugar Plot, Infront of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi, Hubballi.
Dist:Dharwad.
- 75: Smt. Yallavva Basavaraj Mallenavar,
Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Hugar Plot, Infront of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi, Hubballi.
Dist:Dharwad.
- 76: Sri. Basavaraj S/o. Shankrappa Betageri,
Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Hugar Plot, Infront of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi, Hubballi.
Dist:Dharwad.

- 77: Venkatesh S/o. Narayansa Meharwade,
Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Hugar Plot, Infront of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi, Hubballi.
Dist:Dharwad.
- 78: Sri. Gurusiddappa Channabasappa
Pattanshetti,
Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Hugar Plot, Infront of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi, Hubballi.
Dist:Dharwad.
- 79: Sri. Shankarappa Yallappa Kalaburgi,
Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Hugar Plot, Infront of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi, Hubballi.
Dist:Dharwad.
- 80: Sri. Ganapatsa Laxman S/o. Rukmasa
Habib,
Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Hugar Plot, Infront of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi, Hubballi.
Dist:Dharwad.
- 81: Sri. Mutturaj S/o. Parappa Hallikeri,
Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Hugar Plot, Infront of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi, Hubballi.
Dist:Dharwad.
- 82: Sri. Rudrappa S/o. Bhimappa Madanbavi,
Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Hugar Plot, Infront of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi, Hubballi.

Dist:Dharwad.

- 83: Sri. Basappa S/o. Revanappa Arkasali,
Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Hugar Plot, Infront of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi, Hubballi.
- 84: Sri. Kuberappa S/o. Rachappa Aiholi,
Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Hugar Plot, Infront of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi, Hubballi.
(Dead)
- 84a: Smt. Vidyavati W/o. Kuberappa Aiholi,
Age: 60 years, Occ: Household,
R/o. Plot No.45, Infront of Ishwar Nagar,
Hugar Plot, Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi,
Hubballi.
- 84b: Sri. Ganesh S/o. Kuberappa Aiholi,
Age: 29 years, Occ: Pvt. work,
R/o. Plot No.45, Infront of Ishwar Nagar,
Hugar Plot, Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi,
Hubballi.
- 85: Smt. Gurubasamma W/o. Keshappa
Khajagall,
R/o.Hugar Plot, Infront of Ishwar Nagar,
Hugar Plot, Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi,
Hubballi. **(Dead)**
- 85a: Sri. Siddharood S/o. Keshappa Khajagal,
Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Hugar Plot, Infront of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi, Hubballi.
- 86: Sri. Hanumantappa S/o Ramappa Kuri,

Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Hugar Plot, Infront of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi,
Hubballi.

- 87: Sri. Suresh S/o. Nagaraj Nayak,
Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Hugar Plot, Infront of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi, Hubballi.
- 88: Smt. Girija S/o. Balappa Divatar,
Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Hugar Plot, Infront of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi, Hubballi.
- 89: Smt. Shweta Urf Rekha Kol,
Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Hugar Plot, Infront of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi, Hubballi.
Dist : Dharwad.
- 90: Sri. Mahaboobsab S/o. Jalalsab Yadagiri,
Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Hugar Plot, Infront of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi, Hubballi.
- 91: Smt. Vijayalaxmi W/o. Shivanand,
Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Hugar Plot, Infront of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi, Hubballi.
Dist : Dharwad.
- 92: Sri. Shabuddin S/o. Jalalsab Yadageri,
Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Hugar Plot, Infront of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi, Hubballi.

Dist : Dharwad.

93: Sri. Malleshappa S/o. Channabasappa
Karadagi, Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Hugar Plot, Infront of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi,
Hubballi. Dist : Dharwad.

94: Smt. Parvatevva Durgappa Rakshi,
Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Hugar Plot, Infront of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi,
Hubballi. Dist : Dharwad.

[DEATH]

95: Sri. Basavaraj S/o. Channabasappa
Sarawad,
Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Hugar Plot, Infront of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi, Hubballi.
Dist : Dharwad.

96: Sri. Hanumantappa S/o. Mukundappa
Kadam,
Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Hugar Plot, Infront of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi, Hubballi.
Dist : Dharwad.

97: Smt. Devakka Vithoba Kanaki,
Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Hugar Plot, Infront of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi, Hubballi.
Dist : Dharwad.

98: Sri. Babanna S/o. Yallappa Hallikeri,
Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Hugar Plot, Ishwar Nagar, Giriyal

Road, Old-Hubballi, Hubballi.
Dist : Dharwad.

- 99: Smt. Laxmibai W/o. Ranganathsa Arasiddi,
Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Hugar Plot, Infront of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi,
Hubballi. Dist : Dharwad.
- 100: Sri. Khatabulla Mehaboobkhan Shaikh,
Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Hugar Plot, Infront of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi, Hubballi.
Dist : Dharwad.
- 101: Sri. Baburao S/o. Bolu Pujari,
Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Hugar Plot, In front of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.
- 102: Sri. Laxmansa Kubersa Athani,
Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Hugar Plot, In front of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.
- 103: Sri. Umesh S/o. Parappa Hallikeri,
Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Hugar Plot, In front of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.
- 104: Sri. Shekhappa Rangappa,
Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Hugar Plot, In front of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.

- 105: Sri. Kotrappa S/o. Kallappa Jantli,
Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Hugar Plot, In front of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.
- 106: Sri. Pandappa Basavant Pattar,
Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Hugar Plot, In front of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad. **(Death)**
- 106a: Mounesh S/o. Pandappa Pattar,
Age: Major, Occ: Pvt Work,
R/o. Hugar Plot, Giriyal Road,
Old-Hubballi, Tq: Hubballi.
- 106b: Shridhar S/o. Pandappa Pattar,
Age: Major, Occ: Pvt Work,
R/o. Hugar Plot, Giriyal Road,
Old-Hubballi, Tq: Hubballi.
- 106c: Jagadish S/o. Pandappa Pattar,
Age: Major, Occ: Pvt Work,
R/o. Hugar Plot, Giriyal Road,
Old-Hubballi, Tq: Hubballi.
- 107: Sri. Rudrayya S/o. Basavannayya
Gumathimath,
Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Hugar Plot, In front of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.
- 108: Chandrashekhar S/o. Mrutyunjayappa

Angadi,
Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Hugar Plot, In front of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi,
Dist: Dharwad. **(Death)**

- 108a: Kasturi W/o. Chandrashekhara Angadi,
Age: 52 years, Occ: Household,
R/o. House No.112, Raghavendra Circle,
5th Cross, Nekar Nagar, Old Hubballi –
580024, Hubballi, Tq: Hubballi.
- 108b: Vishalaxmi W/o. Shivaraj Kanthi,
Age: 32 years, Occ: Household,
R/o. House No.112, Raghavendra Circle,
5th Cross, Nekar Nagar, Old-Hubballi-
580024, Hubballi, Tq: Hubballi.
- 108c: Sushma W/o. Vinayak Jyothi,
Age: 30 years, Occ: Household,
R/o. House No.112, Raghavendra Circle,
5th Cross, Nekar Nagar, Old-Hubballi-
580024, Hubballi, Tq: Hubballi.
- 108d: Nitya W/o. Vishwanath Saunshi,
Age: 28 years, Occ: Household,
R/o. House No.112, Raghavendra Circle,
5th Cross, Nekar Nagar, Old-Hubballi-
580024, Hubballi, Tq: Hubballi.
- 108e: Keerthana W/o. Murigesh Nandigeri,
Age: 25 years, Occ: Household,
R/o. House No.112, Raghavendra Circle,
5th Cross, Nekar Nagar, Old-Hubballi-
580024, Hubballi, Tq: Hubballi.

- 109: Sri. Madusa S/o. Yamanath Chavvan,
Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Hugar Plot, In front of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi,
Dist: Dharwad.
- 110: Sri. Amadi Urf: Baby W/o. Puradayya,
Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Hugar Plot, In front of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.
- 111: Sri. Fakkirayya S/o. Siddappa Kaligar,
Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Hugar Plot, In front of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.
- 112: Sri. Mahadevappa S/o. Mallappa Meti,
Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Hugar Plot, In front of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.
- 113: Sri. Malleshappa S/o. Kashinath Kolkar,
Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Hugar Plot, In front of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.
- 114: Sri. Kotrappa S/o. Kallappa Jantli,
Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Hugar Plot, In front of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.

- 115: Sri. Danappa S/o. Irappa Madarkod,
Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Hugar Plot, In front of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi,
Dist: Dharwad.
- 116: Chandrashekhar Mahalingappa Bulsi,
Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Hugar Plot, In front of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.
- 117: Smt. Paravva W/o. Shankrappa Karamadi,
Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Hugar Plot, In front of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.
- 118: Sri. Parasappa S/o. Sabanna Kolkar,
Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Hugar Plot, In front of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.
- 119: Smt. Paiyamala Suresh Shivaram,
Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Hugar Plot, In front of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi, Hubballi.
- 120: Sri. Suresh S/o. Devendrappa Kalal,
Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Hugar Plot, In front of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi, Hubballi.
- 121: Sri. Amateppa S/o. Rangappa Matlur,

Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Hugar Plot, In front of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.

122: Sri. Hanamantappa S/o. Yamanappa
Meeshiyavar, Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Hugar Plot, In front of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi, Hubballi.

123: Sri Goudappa S/o. Demanagouda Patil,
Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Hugar Plot, In front of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi, Hubballi.
(Dead)

123a: Sri. Ravi S/o. Goudappa Patil,
Age: 41 years, Occ: Business,
R/o. Giriyal Road, Ranadamma Colony,
Hugar Plot, Old-Hubballi, Hubballi.

124: Sri. Shivaputrayya Chandrashekharayya
Hiremath,
Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Hugar Plot, In front of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.

125: Sri. Ramesh Madhusa Bhandage,
Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Hugar Plot, In front of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.

126: Smt. Shobha W/o. Ramesh Bhandage,
Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Hugar Plot, In front of Ishwar Nagar,

Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.

- 127: Smt. Ratnavva W/o. Yallappa Benakatti,
Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Hugar Plot, In front of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi,
Dist: Dharwad.
- 128: Smt. Shankaravva Tarakeshappa Alur,
Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Hugar Plot, In front of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.
- 129: Sri. Adhyopayya S/o.Mudukayya Hiremath,
(Dead)
Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Hugar Plot, In front of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.
- 129a: Sri. Chandrashekharayya S/o.Adhyopayya
Urf: Ayyopayya Hiremath,
Age: 56 years, Occ: Pvt. work,
R/o. Hugar Plot, House No.86 and 87,
Someshwar Nagar, Giriyal Road,
Old-Hubballi.
- 129b: Sri. Irayya S/o Adhyopayya Urf: Ayyopayya
Hiremath,
Age: 46 years, Occ: Badiger,
R/o. Hugar Plot, House No.86 and 87,
Someshwar Nagar, Giriyal Road,
Old-Hubballi.

- 129c: Harishita W/o. Gangadharayya Hiremath,
Age: 32 years, Occ: Household,
R/o. Hugar Plot, House No.86 and 87,
Someshwar Nagar, Giriyal Road,
Old-Hubballi.
- 130: Sri. Ravi S/o.Channabasappa Huilgol,
Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Hugar Plot, In front of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.
- 131: Andanayya So. Shantayya Hiremath,
Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Hugar Plot, In front of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.
- 132: Smt. Chaitra W/o. Nanjundayya Hiremath,
Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Hugar Plot, In front of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.
- 133: Sri. Fakkirappa S/o. Laxman Kuri,
Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Hugar Plot, In front of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.
- 134: Sri. Neelkanth S/o. Veerbhadrappa
Badiger, Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Hugar Plot, In front of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.
- 135: Sri. Manjunath Hanumanthappa Munavalli,
Age: Major, Occ:

R/o. Hugar Plot, In front of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.

- 136: Sri. Yallappa Hanumanthappa Pujar,
Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Hugar Plot, In front of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.
- 137: Smt. Yashoda bai Habib,
Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Hugar Plot, In front of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.
- 138: Sri. Sunil V. Revankar,
Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Hugar Plot, In front of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.
- 139: Basavantappa Chandrashekhar
Sampagavi, Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Hugar Plot, In front of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.
- 140: Chandrabaga Gangappa Sonnad,
Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Hugar Plot, In front of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.
- 141: Smt. Ratnavva W/o. Basappa Irashetti,
Age: Major, Occ:

R/o. Hugar Plot, In front of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.

- 142: Sri. Babusab S/o. Moulasab Aani,
Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Hugar Plot, In front of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.
- 143: Sri. Husensab Moulasab Hatiwale,
Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Hugar Plot, In front of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad-580024.
- 144: Sri. Mohammadali and Allabhaksha Aani,
Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Hugar Plot, In front of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad-580024.
- 145: Smt. Mayavva Balappa Hotagar,
Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Hugar Plot, In front of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad-580024.
- 146: Sri. Bharatrao S/o. Govindrao Paramekar,
Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Hugar Plot, In front of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad-580024.
- 147: Sri. Bashasab S/o. Davalsab Mulagund,
Age: Major, Occ:

R/o. Hugar Plot, In front of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad-580024.

- 147a: Smt. Baanubi W/o. Bashasab Mulagund,
Age: 52 years, Occ: Pvt. work,
R/o. 1st Cross, Near Kannada School,
Hugar Plot, Nekar Nagar, Old-Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: dharwad-580024.
- 148: Smt. Bibijan W/o. Allisab Walikar,
Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Hugar Plot, In front of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad-580024.
- 149: Smt. Yallamma Jodeppa Kuriyavar,
Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Hugar Plot, In front of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.
- 150: Smt. Yallavva Nagesh Bagalkot,
Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Hugar Plot, In front of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.
- 151: Sri. Gururaj S/o. Parappa Benchakandi,
Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Hugar Plot, In front of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.
- 152: Sri. Basavaraj S/o. Fakkirappa Hirekoppa,
Age: Major, Occ:

R/o. Hugar Plot, In front of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.

153: Sri. Shankara S/o. Tammannappa Saler,
Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Hugar Plot, In front of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi,
Dist: Dharwad.

154: Sri Narasimhalu K. Murakal,
Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Hugar Plot, In front of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.

155: Smt. Neelavva Fakkirappa Gudadaari,
Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Hugar Plot, In front of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.

156: Smt. Sudha W/o. Subhas Upadhya,
Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Hugar Plot, In front of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.

157: Vijayakumar S/o. Siddayyaswami
Shirahattimath,
Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Hugar Plot, In front of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.

- 158: Sri. Halesh S/o. Tammannappa Saler,
Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Hugar Plot, In front of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.
- 159: Sri. Tirakappa S/o. Bhimaji Badiger,
Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Hugar Plot, In front of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.
- 160: Smt. Manjula W/o. Narayan Parabat,
Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Hugar Plot, In front of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.
- 161: Sri. Laxmikanth S/o. Ramesh Honakeri,
Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Hugar Plot, In front of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.
- 162: Sri. Basavaraj S/o. Fakirappa Gudadaari,
Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Hugar Plot, In front of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.
- 163: Smt. Allamma W/o. Venkappa Baigol,
Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Hugar Plot, In front of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.
- 164: Smt. Laxmi W/o. Basavaraj Ankalagi,

Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Hugar Plot, In front of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.

165: Sri. Gangadhar + Shashidhar + Prakash,
Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Hugar Plot, In front of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi,
Dist: Dharwad.

166: Smt. Sunanda Tanaji Motenavar,
Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Hugar Plot, In front of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.

167: Smt. Renuka W/o. Fakirappa Desai,
Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Hugar Plot, In front of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.

168: Mahamadali S/o. Moulasab Aani,
Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Hugar Plot, In front of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.

169: Sri. Irayya S/o. Solabayya Mathapathi,
Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Hugar Plot, In front of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.

169a: Smt. Nagamma W/o. Veerayya

Mathapathi, Age: 56 years, Occ: Pvt. work,
R/o. Hugar Plot, Ishwar Nagar, Giriyal
Road, Old-Hubballi, Tq: Hubballi,
Dist: Dharwad-580024.

- 170: Smt. Shantavva Vithal Kattiyavar,
Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Hugar Plot, In front of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi,
Dist: Dharwad.
- 171: Sri. Gadigeppa S/o.Bhojappa Kitli,
Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Hugar Plot, In front of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.
- 172: Sri. Shankar S/o.Danappa Udnur,
Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Hugar Plot, In front of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.
- 173: Smt. Sharada Veerappa Guddad,
Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Hugar Plot, In front of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.
- 174: Smt. Ratnavva Urf: Gangavva W/o.
Basavaraj Kelageri,
Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Hugar Plot, In front of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.

- 175: Sri. Babusab Mohammadhasan Mysore,
Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Hugar Plot, In front of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.
- 176: Smt. Sunanda Venkatesh Hanumsagar,
Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Hugar Plot, In front of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.
- 177: Suman Ashok Hanumsagar,
Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Hugar Plot, In front of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.
- 178: Sri. Arjun Avareppa Mulagund,
Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Hugar Plot, In front of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.
- 179: Sri. Channabasappa S/o.Shambanna
Angadi,
Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Hugar Plot, In front of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.
- 180: Smt. Malati W/o. Ramesh Honakeri,
Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Hugar Plot, In front of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.
- 181: Sri. Ibrahimsab S/o. Abdulrazaksab

Kanakkya,
Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Kalmeshwar Nagar, Hugar Plot,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.

- 182: Sri. Subhas S/o. Maruti Chavvan,
Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Kalmeshwar Nagar, Hugar Plot,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.
- 183: Sri. Basappa S/o. Gulappa Majjigudda,
Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Kalmeshwar Nagar, Hugar Plot,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.
- 184: Sri. Parashuram S/o. Yallappa Kalal,
Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Kalmeshwar Nagar, Hugar Plot,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.
- 185: Smt. Patumanne W/o. Babasab Haveri,
Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Kalmeshwar Nagar, Hugar Plot,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.
- 186: Smt. Droupati W/o. Vinayak Asmalekar,
Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Kalmeshwar Nagar, Hugar Plot,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.
- 187: Smt. Shantabai W/o. Gangadhar Tadasad,

Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Kalmeshwar Nagar, Hugar Plot,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.

188: Smt. Leelavati W/o. Chandrashekhar
Topagi,
Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Kalmeshwar Nagar, Hugar Plot,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.

189: Sri. Karabasappa S/o. Basavanneppa
Hosur,
Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Kalmeshwar Nagar, Hugar Plot,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.

190: Sri. Shivappa S/o Basappa Angadi,
Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Kalmeshwar Nagar, Hugar Plot,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.

191: Sri. Shankar S/o. Maharudrappa Jadiyahavar,
Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Kalmeshwar Nagar, Hugar Plot,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.

192: Sri. Gangadhar S/o.Parashuram
Naragund, Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Kalmeshwar Nagar, Hugar Plot,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.

- 193: Sri. Abdulsha S/o.Abdulhatarsha Byahatti,
Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Kalmeshwar Nagar, Hugar Plot,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.
- 194: Sri. Siddappa S/o. Channappa Bellad,
Age: Major, Occ:
R/o. Kalmeshwar Nagar, Hugar Plot,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.
- 195: Sri.Gurusiddappa S/o.Veerabhadrappa
Vani, Age: 60 years, Occ: Business
R/o. Plot No.14, Hugar Plot, Someshwar
nagar, Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi,
Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad. **(Death)**
- 196: Sri. Jambusa Madhusa Katave,
Age: 30 years, Occ: Business,
R/o. Plot No.14, Hugar Plot, Someshwar
nagar, Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi,
Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.
- 197: Smt. Ambika W/o. Shrinivas Katave,
Age: 25 years, Occ: Household,
R/o. Plot No.5/B, Hugar Plot, Someshwar
nagar, Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi,
Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.
- 198: Smt. Iramma W/o. Basalingayya
Tallurmath, Age: 52 years, Occ:
Household,
R/o. Plot No.39, Hugar Plot, Someshwar
nagar, Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi,
Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.

- 199: Mahadevi W/o. Mutturaj Jaggali,
Age: 32 years, Occ: Household,
R/o. Hugar Plot, Opp : Ishwarnagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.
- 200: Manjunath S/o.Ramachandra Kokate,
Age: 43 years, Occ: Dhobi,
R/o. Plot No.43, Hugar Plot,
Old-Hubballi, Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.
- 201: Sri. Bheemappa S/o. Nagappa Walmiki,
Age: 34 years, Occ: Pvt. work,
R/o. Anchatageri, Tq: Hubballi.
- 202: Parashuram S/o. Yamanappa Kattimani,
Age: 46 years, Occ: Pvt. work,
R/o. Ashraya Plot, Anchatageri,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.
- 203: Sri. Malatesh S/o. Malakaji Kalal,
Age: 30 years, Occ: Pvt. work,
R/o. Hugar Plot, Ishwar nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi,
Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.
- 204: Sri. Manju @ Manjunath S/o. Malakaji
Kalal, Age: 28 years, Occ: Pvt. work,
R/o. Hugar Plot, Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi,
Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.
- 205: Sri. Dayanand S/o. Bhaskar Ksheersagar,
Age: 52 years, Occ: Teacher,
R/o. Hugar Plot, Ishwar Nagar,

Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi,
Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.

- 206: Sri. Kashappa S/o. Ramappa Unkal,
Age: 73 years, Occ: Retired,
R/o. Someshwar nagar,
Hugar Plot, Hubballi-580024.
- 207: Smt. Laxmi W/o. Kashappa Unkal,
Age: 63 years, Occ: Household,
R/o. Someshwar Nagar, Hugar Plot,
Hubballi-580024.
- 208: Sri. Basappa S/o Mallappa @
Mallechwappa Meti,
Age: 57 years, Occ: Retired
R/o. Hugar Plot, Old-Hubballi,
Hubballi-580024.
- 209: Siddharood S/o. Veerappa Shiraguppi,
Age: 36 years, Occ: Pvt. work,
R/o. Hugar Plot, Giriyal Road,
Old-Hubballi, Hubballi-580024.
- 210: Sri. Gurunath S/o.Veerappa Shiraguppi,
Age: 36 years, Occ: Pvt. Work,
R/o. Hugar Plot, Giriyal Road,
Old-Hubballi, Hubballi-580024.
- 211: Sri. Gadigeppa S/o.Neelappa Chikkeri,
Age: 37 years, Occ: Pvt. work,
R/o. Hugar Plot, Giriyal Road,
Old-Hubballi, Hubballi-580024.
- 212: Sri.Ningappa S/o. Neelappa Chikkeri,
Age: 36 years, Occ: Pvt. work,
R/o. Hugar Plot, Giriyal Road,

Old-Hubballi, Hubballi-580024.

- 213: Sri. Muttappa S/o. Neelappa Chikkeri,
Age: 31 years, Occ: Pvt. work,
R/o. Hugar Plot, Giriyal Road,
Old-Hubballi, Hubballi-580024.
- 214: Sri. Siddappa S/o. Neelappa Chikkeri,
Age: 29 years, Occ: Pvt. work,
R/o. Hugar Plot, Giriyal Road,
Old-Hubballi, Hubballi-580024.
- 215: Smt. Mala W/o. Laxman Asvalekar,
Age: 57 years, Occ: Household,
R/o. Hugar Plot, Giriyal Road,
Old-Hubballi, Hubballi-580024.
- 216: Sri. Rahul S/o. Laxman Asvalekar,
Age: 30 years, Occ: Pvt. work,
R/o. Hugar Plot, Giriyal Road,
Old-Hubballi, Hubballi-580024.
- 217: Sri. Vishal S/o. Laxman Asvalekar,
Age: 28 years, Occ: Pvt. work,
R/o. Hugar Plot, Giriyal Road,
Old-Hubballi, Hubballi-580024.
- 218: Smt. Rajeshwari W/o. Ashok Puthanekar,
Age: 42 years, Occ: Pvt. Work,
R/o. Hugar Plot, Giriyal Road,
Old-Hubballi, Hubballi-580024.
- 219: Smt. Kariyamma W/o. Bheemappa Karur,
Age: 50 years, Occ: Pvt. work,
R/o. Hugar Plot, Giriyal Road,
Old-Hubballi, Hubballi-580024.

- 220: Sri. Allabhaksh S/o. Moulasab Aani,
Age: 50 years, Occ: Pvt. work,
R/o. Hugar Plot, Giriyal Road,
Old-Hubballi, Hubballi-580024.
- 221: Smt. Shabeera W/o. Allabaksha Aani,
Age: 45 years, Occ: Pvt. work,
R/o. Hugar Plot, Giriyal Road,
Old-Hubballi, Hubballi-580024.
- 222: Smt. Bandima W/o. Mohammadhanif
Nadaf,
Age: 44 years, Occ: Pvt. work,
R/o. Hugar Plot, Giriyal Road,
Old-Hubballi, Hubballi-580024.
- 223: Smt. Fatima W/o. Maktum Husen Nadaf,
Age: 42 years, Occ: Household work,
R/o. Hugar Plot, Giriyal Road,
Old-Hubballi, Hubballi-580024.
- 224: Sri. Sharif S/o. Naseer Nadaf,
Age: 24 years, Occ: Pvt. work,
R/o. Hugar Plot, Giriyal Road,
Old-Hubballi, Hubballi-580024.
- 225: Smt. Mamataz W/o. Naseer Nadaf,
Age: 53 years, Occ: Pvt. work,
R/o. Hugar Plot, Giriyal Road,
Old-Hubballi, Hubballi-580024.
- 226: Sri. Nagendra S/o. Mahadevappa Koti,
Age: 41 years, Occ: Pvt. work,
R/o. Hugar Plot, Giriyal Road,

Old-Hubballi, Hubballi-580024.

- 227: Sri. Saleemsab @ Saleem S/o. Altaf
Mulagund,
Age: 37 years, Occ: Pvt. work,
R/o. Hugar Plot, Giriyal Road,
Old-Hubballi, Hubballi-580024.
- 228: Sri. Shainaz S/o. Saleemsab @ Saleem
Mulagund,
Age: 39 years, Occ: Pvt. work,
R/o. Hugar Plot, Giriyal Road,
Old-Hubballi, Hubballi-580024.
- 229: Smt. Renuka W/o. Siddappa Siddapur,
Age: 65 years, Occ: Household,
R/o. Hugar Plot, Giriyal Road,
Old-Hubballi, Hubballi-580024.
- 230: Sri. Vinod S/o. Parashuram Jadhav,
Age: 45 years, Occ: Pvt. work,
R/o. Hugar Plot, Giriyal Road,
Old-Hubballi, Hubballi-580024.
- 231: Sri. Ajay S/o. Balakrishna Jadhav,
Age: 22 years, Occ: Student,
R/o. Hugar Plot, Giriyal Road,
Old-Hubballi, Hubballi-580024.
- 232: Sri. Abhishek S/o. Balakrishna Jadhav,
Age: 20 years, Occ: Student,
R/o. Hugar Plot, Giriyal Road,
Old-Hubballi, Hubballi-580024.
- 233: Smt. Kanchana W/o. Balakrishna Jadhav,
Age: 44 years, Occ: Household,
R/o. Hugar Plot, Giriyal Road,

Old-Hubballi, Hubballi-580024.

- 234: Smt. Rukmini W/o. Parashuram Jadhav,
Age: 75 years, Occ: Household,
R/o. Hugar Plot, Giriyal Road,
Old-Hubballi, Hubballi-580024.
- 235: Sri. Ningappa S/o. Tirakappa Bandegar,
Age: 49 years, Occ: Pvt. work,
R/o. Hugar Plot, Giriyal Road,
Old-Hubballi, Hubballi-580024.
- 236: Sri. Rajkumar S/o. Kantayya Malimath,
Age: 45 years, Occ: Pvt. work,
R/o. Hugar Plot, Giriyal Road,
Old-Hubballi, Hubballi-580024.
- 237: Sri. Fakrusab S/o. Mehaboob Naganur,
Age: 45 years, Occ: Pvt. work,
R/o. Hugar Plot, Giriyal Road,
Old-Hubballi, Hubballi-580024.
- 238: Sri. Vijayakumar S/o. Lingaraj Annigeri,
Age: 58 years, Occ: Pvt. work,
R/o. Hugar Plot, Giriyal Road,
Old-Hubballi, Hubballi-580024.
- 239: Sri. Raghavendra S/o. Vishwanath
Chavvan, Age: 42 years, Occ: Pvt. Work,
R/o. Hugar Plot, Giriyal Road,
Old-Hubballi, Hubballi-580024.
- 240: Sri. Narayan @ Narayanrao S/o. Tippanna
Parabath,
Age: 50 years, Occ: Pvt. work,

R/o. Hugar Plot, Giriyal Road,
Old-Hubballi, Hubballi-580024.

- 241: Sri. Virupaxayya S/o.Basayya Hiremath,
Age: 47 years, Occ: Pvt. work,
R/o. Hugar Plot, Giriyal Road,
Old-Hubballi, Hubballi-580024.
- 242: Sri. Rudrayya S/o. Basayya Hiremath,
Age: 37 years, Occ: Pvt. work,
R/o. Hugar Plot, Giriyal Road,
Old-Hubballi, Hubballi-580024.
- 243: Sri. Shivamurtayya S/o.Basayya Hiremath,
Age: 34 years, Occ: Pvt. work,
R/o. Hugar Plot, Giriyal Road,
Old-Hubballi, Hubballi-580024.
- 244: Sri. Veerabhadrayya S/o.Halayya Talawai,
Age: 45 years, Occ: Pvt. work,
R/o. Hugar Plot, Hubballi.
- 245: Sri. Shivappa S/o.Channabasappa
Budihal, Age: 72 years, Occ: Pvt. work,
R/o. Hugar Plot, Hubballi.
- 246: Sri. Uday S/o. Dhondiba Belamkar,
Age: 44 years, Occ: Pvt. work,
R/o. Hugar Plot, Hubballi.
- 247: Smt. Annapurna W/o. Late : Basappa
Naddatti,
Age: 56 years, Occ: Household,
R/o. Hugar Plot, Hubballi.
- 248: Smt. Sunita W/o. Raju @ Rajendrakumar

Renuke,
Age: 47 years, Occ: Household,
R/o. Hugar Plot, Hubballi.

249: Fakkirayya Hulagoormath S/o. Channayya,
Age: 49 years, Occ: Driver,
R/o. Someshwar Nagar, Hugar Plot,
Old Hubballi, Giriyal Road, Hubballi.

250: Sainath Shivappa Pujar,
since deceased by his L.Rs.

250a: Smt. Renuka W/o. Sainath Pujar,
Age: 49 years, Occ: Household,

250b: Shivanand S/o. Sainath Pujar,
Age: 29 years,

250c: Kumar @ Shivakumar S/o. Sainath Pujar,
Age: 24 years, Occ: Glass worker,

All are R/o. Someshwar Nagar,
Hugar Plot, Old-Hubballi,
Giriyal Road, Hubballi.

251: Fakirsab S/o. Husensab Angadi,
Age: 61 years, Occ: Cooli work,
R/o. Someshwar Nagar, Hugar Plot,
Old-Hubballi, Giriyal Road,
Hubballi.

252: 1: Prasanna S/o. Maruti Damodar,
Age: 36 years, Occ: Tailoring work,

2: Pavan S/o. Maruti Damodar,
Age: 34 years, Occ: Tailoring work,

R/o. Someshwar Nagar, Hugar Plot,

Old-Hubballi, Giriyal Road,
Hubballi.

- 253: Modinsab S/o.Husensab Yaragatti,
Age: 52 years, Occ: Pvt. work,
R/o. Someshwar nagar,
Hugar Plot, Old-Hubballi,
Giriyal Road, Hubballi.
- 254: Mehabubsab Khatalsab Hanumapur,
since deceased by his L.Rs.
- 254a: Smt. Gokulbi W/o. Mahaboobsab,
Age: 60 years, Occ: Household,
- 254b: Akbar Badshah S/o. Mehaboobsab
Age: 39 years, Occ: Driver,
- 254c: Bandisab Mahaboobsab,
Age: 35 years, Occ: Driver
- R/o. Someshwar Nagar,
Hugar Plot, Old-Hubballi,
Giriyal Road, Hubballi.
- 255: Saleemsab Hanumapur S/o. Khasimsab,
Age: 28 years, Occ: Coolie work,
R/o. Someshwar Nagar, Hugar Plot,
Old-Hubballi, Giriyal Road,
Hubballi.
- 256: Bandisab S/o. Khasimsab,
Age: 32 years, Occ: Coolie work,
R/o. Someshwar Nagar,
Hugar Plot, Old-Hubballi,
Giriyal Road, Hubballi.
- 257: Ajmeersab S/o. Husensab Hanumapur,

- Age: 33 years, Occ: Coolie work,
R/o. Someshwar Nagar,
Hugar Plot, Old-Hubballi,
Giriyal Road, Hubballi.
- 258: Smt. Chandbi W/o. Husensab Hanumapur,
Age: 59 years, Occ: Household,
R/o. Someshwar Nagar, Hugar Plot,
Old-Hubballi, Giriyal Road, Hubballi.
- 259: Sri. Sharifsab S/o. Karimsab Hanumapur,
Age: 38 years, Occ: Driver,
R/o. Someshwar Nagar, Hugar Plot,
Old-Hubballi, Giriyal Road, Hubballi.
- 260: Suresh S/o. Basavanneppa Motennavar,
Age: 43 years, Occ: Pvt. work,
R/o.Hugar Plot, Old-Hubballi,
Hubballi.
- 261: Smt. Satyavva W/o. Mahadevappa Kuri,
Age: 43 years, Occ: Pvt. work,
R/o. Hugar Plot, Old-Hubballi,
Hubballi.
- 262: Suresh S/o. Nagaraj Nayak,
Age: 50 years, Occ: Business,
R/o. Someshwar Nagar, Hugar Plot,
Old-Hubballi, Giriyal Road,
Hubballi.
- 263: Rajashekhar S/o.Danappa Udnur,
Age: 37 years, Occ: Coolie,
R/o. Someshwar Nagar, Hugar Plot,
Old-Hubballi, Giriyal Road, Hubballi.
- 264: Smt. Chandamma W/o. Prakash Baigol,
Age: 35 years, Occ: Household,

R/o. Ishwar Nagar, Hugar Plot,
Old-Hubballi, Giriyal Road, Hubballi.

265: Yankappa @ Venkappa S/o. Siddappa
Baigol,
since deceased by his L.Rs.

265a: Allamma W/o. Yankappa @ Venkappa
Baigol,
Age: 70 years, Occ: Household,
R/o. Ishwar Nagar, Hugar Plot,
Old-Hubballi, Giriyal Road, Hubballi.

265b: Santosh S/o. Yankappa @ Venkappa
Baigol, Age: 37 years, Occ: Business,
R/o. Ishwar Nagar, Hugar Plot,
Old-Hubballi, Giriyal Road, Hubballi.

266: Parashuram S/o. Amarappa Baigol,
Age: 50 years, Occ: Coolie work,
R/o. Ishwar Nagar, Hugar Plot,
Old-Hubballi, Giriyal Road, Hubballi.

267: Shankarsa S/o. Yamunasa Baddi,
Age: 70 years, Occ: Business,
R/o. Ishwar Nagar, Hugar Plot,
Old-Hubballi, Giriyal Road, Hubballi.

268: Savita W/o. Shrikant Dalabanjan,
Age: 43 years, Occ: Household,
R/o. Ishwar Nagar, Hugar Plot,
Old-Hubballi, Giriyal Road, Hubballi.

269 (1) Basavaraj Balappa Hagaragi,
Age: 43 years, Occ: Business,
R/o. Ishwar Nagar, Hugar Plot,
Old-Hubballi, Giriyal Road,
Hubballi.

- 269 (2): Smt. Shobha W/o. Basavaraj Hagaragi,
Age: 41 years, Occ: Household,
R/o. Ishwar Nagar, Hugar Plot,
Old-Hubballi, Giriyal Road, Hubballi.
- 270: Sharanappa S/o Shivappa Nagaloti,
Age: 37 years, Occ: Pvt. work,
R/o. Ishwar Nagar, Hugar Plot,
Old-Hubballi, Giriyal Road, Hubballi.

Proposed Defendants

- 271: Rajesh P. Damodar,
Age: Major, Occ: Pvt. work,
R/o. Hugar Plot, Near Maremma
Temple, Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi,
Hubballi, Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.
- 272: Vinayak S/o. Paras Dalbanjan,
Age: Major, Occ: Pvt. work,
R/o. Hugar Plot, infront of Ishwarnagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi, Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.
- 273: Smt. Sharada W/o. Shankar Guggal,
Age: Major, Occ: Pvt. work,
R/o. Hugar Plot, infront of Ishwarnagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi, Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.
- 274: Sanjay S/o. Ramanna Urankar,
Age: Major, Occ: Pvt. work,
R/o. Hugar Plot, infront of Ishwarnagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi, Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.

- 275: Deepak S/o.Vasantrao Savvaser,
Age: 47 years, Occ: Pvt. work,
R/o. Hugar Plot, infront of Ishwarnagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi, Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.
- 276: Ramesh S/o. Vasanthrao Savvaser,
Age: 55 years, Occ: Pvt. work,
R/o. Hugar Plot, infront of Ishwarnagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi, Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.
- 277: Mallikarjun S/o. Shivayogi Paragi,
Age: 50 years, Occ: Pvt. work,
R/o. Hugar Plot, infront of Ishwarnagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi, Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.
- 278: Kashinath S/o. Shivaji Waghmore,
Age: 48 years, Occ: Pvt. work,
R/o. Hugar Plot, infront of Ishwarnagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi, Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.
- 279: Smt. Jayashri W/o. Ramusa Ircal,
Age: Major, Occ: Pvt. work,
R/o. Hugar Plot, infront of Ishwarnagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi, Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.
- 280: Smt. Laxmavva W/o. Damanaji Kotekar,
Age: 60 years, Occ: Household,
R/o. Hugar Plot, infront of Ishwarnagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi, Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.

- 281: Arjun S/o. Babanna Kotekar,
Age: 42 years, Occ: Pvt. work,
R/o. Hugar Plot, infront of Ishwarnagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi, Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.
- 282: Mahadevappa S/o. Shirurappa Alagundi,
Age: 55 years, Occ: Pvt. work,
R/o. Hugar Plot, infront of Ishwarnagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi, Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.
- 283: Sri. B. S. Hiremath,
Age: Major, Occ: Pvt. work,
R/o. Hugar Plot, infront of Ishwarnagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi, Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.
- 284: Fakkirappa S/o. Balappa Hatagar,
Age: Major, Occ: Pvt. work,
R/o. Hugar Plot, infront of Ishwarnagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi, Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.
- 285: Vithal S/o. Hanumantappa Kalal,
Age: 49 years, Occ: Pvt. work,
R/o. Hugar Plot, infront of Ishwarnagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi, Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.
- 286: Yuvaraj S/o. Basavantappa Kalal,
Age: Major, Occ: Pvt. work,
R/o. Hugar Plot, infront of Ishwarnagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi, Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.

- 287: Sri. Shobha W/o. Shrikanth Yadwad,
Age: Major, Occ: Household,
R/o. Hugar Plot, infront of Ishwarnagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi, Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.
- 288: Hanamanthappa S/o. Ramanna Malavade,
Age: Major, Occ: Pvt. work,
R/o. Hugar Plot, infront of Ishwarnagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi, Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.
- 289: Raghavendra S/o. Shankarsa Kalaburgi,
Age: Major, Occ: Pvt. work,
R/o. Hugar Plot, infront of Ishwarnagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi, Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.
- 290: Rajanna S/o. Badnaji Kalal,
Age: Major, Occ: Pvt. work,
R/o. Hugar Plot, infront of Ishwarnagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi, Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.
- 291: Smt. Vijayalaxmi W/o. Shivanand
Solargoppa,
Age: Major, Occ: Household,
R/o. Hugar Plot, infront of Ishwarnagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi, Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.
- 292: Babanna S/o. Yallappa Kotekar,
Age: Major, Occ: Pvt. work,
R/o. Hugar Plot, infront of Ishwarnagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi, Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.

- 293: Smt. Renuka W/o. Bhimashi Natekaar,
Age: Major, Occ: Household,
R/o. Hugar Plot, infront of Ishwarnagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi, Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.
- 294: Ashok S/o. Parashuram Muddi,
Age: Major, Occ: Pvt. work,
R/o. Hugar Plot, infront of Ishwarnagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi, Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.
- 295: Suresh S/o. Parashuram Muddi,
Age: Major, Occ: Pvt. work,
R/o. Hugar Plot, infront of Ishwarnagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi, Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.
- 296: Smt. Shanta W/o. Gadigeppa Kitli,
Age: Major, Occ: Pvt. Work,
R/o. Hugar Plot, infront of Ishwarnagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi, Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.
- 297: Ramesh S/o. Laxmansa Pawar,
Age: Major, Occ: Pvt. work,
R/o. Hugar Plot, infront of Ishwarnagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi, Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.
- 298: Fakkirappa S/o. Balappa Hatagar,
Age: Major, Occ: Pvt. work,
R/o. Hugar Plot, infront of Ishwarnagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi, Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.

- 299: Smt. Kasturi W/o. Fakkirappa Hatagar,
Age: Major, Occ: Pvt. Work,
R/o. Hugar Plot, infront of Ishwarnagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi, Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.
- 300: Suresh S/o. Fakkirappa Hatagar,
Age: Major, Occ: Pvt. work,
R/o. Hugar Plot, infront of Ishwarnagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi, Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.
- 301: Smt. Anasuya W/o. Shrinivas Marakeel,
Age: Major, Occ: Household,
R/o. Hugar Plot, infront of Ishwarnagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi, Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.
- 302: Smt. Padmabai W/o. Madanji Kotekar,
Age: Major, Occ: Household,
R/o. Hugar Plot, infront of Ishwarnagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi, Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.
- 303: Smt. Ratnavva @ Gangavva W/o.
Basavaraj Kelageri,
Age: Major, Occ: Household,
R/o. Hugar Plot, infront of Ishwarnagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi, Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.
- 304: Smt. Laxmi W/o. Suresh Naduvinamani,
Age: Major, Occ: Household,
R/o. Hugar Plot, infront of Ishwarnagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi, Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.

- 305: Chinnamulya S/o. Kadio Mulya Udapi,
Age: Major, Occ: Pvt. work,
R/o. Hugar Plot, infront of Ishwarnagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi, Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.
- 306: Venkatesh S/o. Narayansa Meharwade,
Age: Major, Occ: Pvt. work,
R/o. Hugar Plot, infront of Ishwarnagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi, Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.
- 307: Iranna S/o. Fakkirappa Hirekoppa,
Age: Major, Occ: Pvt. work,
R/o. Hugar Plot, infront of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi, Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.
- 308: Smt. Parvati W/o. Ramesh Madiwalar,
Age: 30 years, Occ: Household,
R/o. Hugar Plot, infront of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi, Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.
- 309: Hanamanth S/o. Shivaraj Ooti,
Age: Major, Occ: Pvt. work,
R/o. Hugar Plot, infront of Ishwarnagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi, Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.
- 310: Smt. Laxmamma W/o. Shivaji Kotekar,
Age: Major, Occ: Household,
R/o. Hugar Plot, infront of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi, Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.

- 311: Vithal P. Katti,
Age: Major, Occ: Pvt. work,
R/o. Hugar Plot, infront of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi, Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.
- 312: Smt. Chandravva W/o. Martandappa
Natekar,
Age: 50 years, Occ: Household,
R/o. Hugar Plot, infront of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi, Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.
- 313: Smt. Laxmavva W/o. Narasappa Kolakar,
Age: 73 years, Occ: Household,
R/o. Hugar Plot, infront of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi, Hubballi,
- 314: Smt. Nirmala W/o. Nagaraj Honakeri,
Age: 53 years, Occ: Household,
R/o. Hugar Plot, infront of Ishwar Nagar,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi,
Hubballi.
- 315: Sri. Mallappa S/o. Malakajappa Halemani,
Age: 48 years, Occ: Cycle Shop,
R/o. Giriyal Road,
Old-Hubballi, Hubballi.
- 316: Sri. Chandrashekharayya S/o.
Basavannayya Shankinmath,
Age: 38 years, Occ: Pvt. work,
R/o. Someshwar Nagar, Hugar Plot,
Giriyal Road, Old-Hubballi,
Hubballi.

- 317: Smt. Mahadevi W/o. Goudappa Patil,
Age: 50 years, Occ: Household,
R/o. Hugar Plot, Giriyal Road,
Ranadamma Colony,
Old-Hubballi, Hubballi.
- 318: Sri. Yallappa S/o. Kallappa Devakki,
Age: 50 years, Occ: Coolie work,
R/o. Ishwar Nagar, Giriyal Road,
Old-Hubballi, Hubballi.
- 319: Sri. Shivaraj S/o. Vijaykumar
Shirahattimath,
Age: 35 years, Occ: Pvt. work,
R/o. Someshwar Nagar, Hugar Plot,
Old-Hubballi, Hubballi.
- 320: Smt. Drakshayani W/o. Chandrashekhar
Sajjanar,
Age: 39 years, Occ: Household,
R/o. #623, Hirevaddatti,
Mundaragi, Tq: Mundaragi,
Dist: Gadag-582113.
- 321 Sri. Iranna S/o. Chandrashekhar
Sampagavi,
Age 43 years, Occ: Household,
R/o. #99, Someshwar Nagar, Near Hugar
Plot, Old-Hubballi, Tq: Hubballi,
Dist: Dharwad-580024.
- 322: Smt. Shrimathi W/o. Prabhu Bellad,
Age: 56 years, Occ: Household,
R/o. #99, Someshwar Nagar, Giriyal Road,
Near Hugar Plot, Old-Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad-580024.

- 323: Smt. Suvarna W/o. Chintamanirao Shindhe,
Age: 53 years, Occ: Household,
R/o. #00, Ishwar Nagar, 3rd Cross,
Giriyal Road, Near Hugar Plot,
Old-Hubballi, Tq: Hubballi,
Dist: Dharwad-580024.
- 324: Smt. Netra W/o. Subhash Shet,
Age: 46 years, Occ: Household,
R/o. # 57/39, Nekarnagar,
Near Hugar Plot, Old-Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad-580024.
- 325: Smt. Savakka W/o. Irranna Vadavi,
Age: 62 years, Occ: Business,
R/o. Giriyal Road, Nekar Nagar,
Old-Hubballi, Tq: Hubballi,
Dist: Dharwad-580024.
- 326: Sri. Rajanasa S/o. Pheeransa Baddi,
Age: about 66 years, Occ: Business,
R/o. Aravind Nagar, Janata Colony,
3rd Cross, Karwar Road, Old-Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad-580024.
- 327: Smt. Shankravva W/o. Tarakeshappa Aalur,
Age: about 60 years, Occ: Household,
R/o. Ishwar Nagar, Giriyal Road, Near
Hugar Plot, Old-Hubballi, Hubballi.
Dist: Dharwad-580024.
- 328: Smt. Renuka W/o. Yallappa Honnanavar,
Age: about 40 years, Occ: Household,
R/o. #60, Negarnagar, Near Hugar Plot,
Old-Hubballi, Tq: Hubballi,
Dist: Dharwad-580024.

- 329: Smt. Renuka W/o. Prakash Desai,
Age: about 48 years, Occ: Household,
R/o. Hugar Plot, Nekar Nagar,
Old-Hubballi, Tq: Hubballi,
Dist: Dharwad-580024.
- 330: Sri. Gururaj S/o. Bheemaji Davani,
Age: about 50 years, Occ: Household,
R/o. #51/1, Hugar Plot,
Yadagiri Chawl, Hanuman Gudi,
Old-Hubballi, Tq: Hubballi,
Dist: Dharwad-580024.
- 331: Sri. Chandrakant S/o. Ramakrishna Tikare,
Age: about 65 years, Occ: Pvt. Work,
R/o. Dalimbar Peth, Chennapeth,
Old-Hubballi, Tq: Hubballi,
Dist: Dharwad-580024.
- 332: Sri. Shivaji S/o. Khandappa Pujar,
Age: about 60 years, Occ: Business,
R/o. # 221, Gulaganji Koppa,
Alagawadi Chawl, Goudar Oni,
Tq: Dist: Dharwad-580008.
- 333: Sri. Chinnukantsa S/o. Malakasa
Mamaradi Age: about 44 years,
Occ: Business, R/o. Kamaripet Main Road,
Near Laxminarayan Temple,
Mahaveergalli, Tq: Hubballi,
Dist: Dharwad-580024.
- 334: Smt. Ningavva @ Ningamma W/o.
Basavaraj Hirekoppa,
Aged: about 55 years, Occ: Household,
R/o. Someshwar Nagar, Giryial Road,
Near Hugar Plot, Old-Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad-580024.

- 335: Sri. Yuvaraj S/o. Basavantappa Kalal,
Aged: about 53 years, Occ: Household,
R/o. Beerband Galli, Old-Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad-580024.
- 336: Smt. Swapna W/o. Manjunath Hiremath,
Age: about 42 years, Occ: Household,
R/o. #00, Ranadamma Colony, 6th Cross,
Nekarnagar, Dist: Dharwad-580024.
- 337: Sri. Manjunath S/o. Channabasayya
Hiremath,
Age: about 42 years, Occ: Household,
R/o. #00, Ranadamma Colony, 6th Cross,
Nekarnagar, Old Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad-580024.
- 338: Smt. Kamalavva W/o. Fakkirappa Kataral
@ Kattekar,
Age: about 62 years, Occ: Household,
R/o. #29, Near Ishwar Temple,
Nekarnagar, Old-Hubballi, Tq: Hubballi.
Dist: Dharwad-580024.
- 339: Sri. Puttayya S/o. Shankrayya Hiremath,
Age: about 63 years, Occ: Household,
R/o. #65, Yadagiri Building, Someshwar
Nagar, Hugar Plot, Old-Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad-580024
- 340: Sri. Manjunath S/o. Hanumanthappa
Munalli,
Age: about 42 years, Occ: Household,
R/o. #00, Ranadamma Colony, 6th Cross,
Nekarnagar, Old-Hubballi, Tq: Hubballi,
Dist: Dharwad.

- 341: Smt. Sudha W/o. Ramesh Masali,
Age: about 42 years, Occ: Household,
R/o. #2/B, Near Hanuman Temple,
Hugar Plot, Old-Hubballi, Tq: Hubballi.
Dist: Dharwad-580024.
- 342: Sri. Channappa S/o. Basavanneppa
Naganur,
Age: about 63 years, Occ: Household,
R/o. Akkipeth, 3rd Cross, Old-Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi. Dist: Dharwad-580024.
- 343: Smt. Shaila @ Rekha W/o. Shankar @
Shankarlinga Hosatti,
Age: about 42 years, Occ: Household,
R/o. Yadagiri Building, Ranadamma
Colony, Hugar Plot, Nekarnagar, Old-
Hubballi, Tq: Hubballi,
Dist: Dharwad-580024.
- 344: Sri. Martandappa S/o. Ningappa Netekar,
Age: about 42 years, Occ: Household,
R/o. Hugar Plot, Nekarnagar, Old-Hubballi,
Tq: Hubballi, Dist: Dharwad.
- 345: Smt. Laxmibai W/o. Shivaji Kotekar,
Age: 65 years, Occ: Household,
R/o. Hugar Plot, Ishwar Nagar,
Old-Hubballi, Tq: Hubballi,
Dist: Dharwad.

Claim : Suit for Partition and separate possession, mandatory injunction and declaration.

Valuation : Valued U/s.35(2), 7(2)(a), 24(b) and 26(c) of K.C.F & S.V.Act for the purpose of court fee, Jurisdiction & Advocate's fee.

This suit is coming on this 24th day of March, 2026 for final disposal before **Sri. Yamanappa Karehanumantappa**, Prl. Senior Civil Judge and JMFC, Hubballi, in the presence of Sri. M. B. Patil, Advocate for plaintiffs, Smt. C. K., Sri. I. I. J., Sri. S. S. K., Sri. M. M. K., Sri. A. V. P., Sri. R. P. C., Sri. S. M. P., and Sri. P. S. H., Advocate for Defendants.

It is ordered and decreed that:

:: ORDER ::

The suit of the plaintiffs is decreed with costs.

The plaintiffs are entitle for 1/7th share each in the suit schedule properties and entitle for partition and separate possession by metes and bounds.

It is hereby declared that the sale deed dated 12.04.2006 executed by defendant No.1, deceased Chandrashekhar Malleshappa Hugar, deceased Ravi Malleshappa Hugar and defendant No.8 in

favour of defendants No.24 and 25 is not binding on the share of plaintiffs.

The other defendants except the defendants who have compromised the matter as discussed above, are hereby directed to demolish their houses and hand over the vacant possession of their property to the plaintiffs within 6 months from the date of decree.

The suit of the plaintiffs is dismissed against defendants who have compromised with the plaintiffs.

Given under my hand and the seal of the court this the 24th day of March, 2026.

**Prl. Senior Civil Judge,
and JMFC, Hubballi.**

BILL OF COSTS

| Sl. No. | Particulars. | By the Plaintiffs Rs | By the Defendants Rs. |
|---------|------------------------------------|-------------------------|--------------------------|
| 1. | Court fee paid on plaint | 200-00 | -- |
| 2. | Court fee paid by Counter claimant | -- | -- |
| 3. | Court fee paid on power. | 01-00 | -- |
| 4. | Court fee paid on I.As/ others. | 33-00 | -- |
| 5. | Court fee paid on Documents. | 01-00 | -- |
| 6. | Process fee | 617-00 | -- |
| 7. | Advocate's fee (F. C. not filed) | 00-00 | -- |
| | TOTAL : | 852-00 | -- |

Decree signed on: 06-04-2026.

Decree clerk.

Sr. Sheristedar.

**Prl. Senior Civil Judge,
and JMFC, Hubballi.**

ಪರಿಶಿಷ್ಟ "ಅ" ಆಸ್ತಿಗಳು

1. ಧಾರವಾಡ ಜಿಲ್ಲಾ ಹುಬ್ಬಳ್ಳಿ ತಾಲೂಕು ಅಯೋಧ್ಯಾ (ವಿ) ಗ್ರಾಮದ ಹದ್ದಿನಲ್ಲಿರುವ ಜಮೀನು ಇದರ ಸರ್ವೆ ನಂ.39 ಕ್ಷೇತ್ರ 6 ಎಕರೆ 39 ಗುಂಟೆ ಆಕಾರ 9.08 ಪೈಸೆ ಮಸಾರಿ ಜಮೀನು ಇದರ ಚಕಬಂದಿ ಈ ಕೆಳಗಿನಂತಿರುತ್ತದೆ.

ಪೂರ್ವಕ್ಕೆ : ಸರ್ಕಾರಿ ರಸ್ತೆ

ಪಶ್ಚಿಮಕ್ಕೆ : ಸರ್ವೆ ನಂ. 38

ಉತ್ತರಕ್ಕೆ : ಸರ್ಕಾರಿ ರಸ್ತೆ

ದಕ್ಷಿಣಕ್ಕೆ : ಸರ್ವೆ ನಂ.37

2. ಧಾರವಾಡ ಜಿಲ್ಲಾ ಹುಬ್ಬಳ್ಳಿ ತಾಲೂಕು ಗಬ್ಬೂರ ಗ್ರಾಮದ ಹದ್ದಿನಲ್ಲಿರುವ ಜಮೀನು ಇದರ ಸರ್ವೆ ನಂ.232/1 ಬಿ ಕ್ಷೇತ್ರ 2 ಎಕರೆ ಆಕಾರ 5.90 ಪೈಸೆ ಯರಿ ಜಮೀನು ಇದರ ಚಕಬಂದಿ ಈ ಕೆಳಗಿನಂತಿರುತ್ತದೆ.

ಪೂರ್ವಕ್ಕೆ : ಗುರುಸಿದ್ದಪ್ಪ ಮನಗೂಳಿ ಇವರ ಜಮೀನು

ಪಶ್ಚಿಮಕ್ಕೆ : ಹಳ್ಳ

ಉತ್ತರಕ್ಕೆ : ಗುರುಸಿದ್ದಪ್ಪ ಮನಗೂಳಿ ಇವರ ಜಮೀನು

ದಕ್ಷಿಣಕ್ಕೆ : ಬಸವನಗೌಡ ಪಾಟೀಲ ಇವರ ಜಮೀನು

3. ಧಾರವಾಡ ಜಿಲ್ಲಾ ಹುಬ್ಬಳ್ಳಿ ತಾಲೂಕು ಅಯೋಧ್ಯಾ (ಎಮ್) ಗ್ರಾಮದ ಹದ್ದಿನಲ್ಲಿರುವ ಜಮೀನು ಇದರ ಸರ್ವೆ ನಂ.63/1 ಕ್ಷೇತ್ರ 0.03 ಗುಂಟೆ ಆಕಾರ 0.15 ಪೈಸೆ ಮಸಾರಿ ಜಮೀನು ಇದರ ಚಕಬಂದಿ ಈ ಕೆಳಗಿನಂತಿರುತ್ತದೆ.

4. ಧಾರವಾಡ ಜಿಲ್ಲಾ ಹುಬ್ಬಳ್ಳಿ ತಾಲೂಕು ಅಯೋಧ್ಯಾ (ಎಮ್) ಗ್ರಾಮದ ಹದ್ದಿನಲ್ಲಿರುವ ಜಮೀನು ಇದರ ಸರ್ವೆ ನಂ.63/2 ಕ್ಷೇತ್ರ 0.16 ಆಕಾರ 0.74 ಪೈಸೆ ಮಸಾರಿ ಜಮೀನು ಇದರ ಚಕಬಂದಿ ಈ ಕೆಳಗಿನಂತಿರುತ್ತದೆ.

5. ಧಾರವಾಡ ಜಿಲ್ಲಾ ಹುಬ್ಬಳ್ಳಿ ತಾಲೂಕು ಅಯೋಧ್ಯಾ (ಎಮ್) ಗ್ರಾಮದ ಹದ್ದಿನಲ್ಲಿರುವ ಜಮೀನು ಇದರ ಸರ್ವೆ ನಂ.63/4 ಕ್ಷೇತ್ರ 0.20 ಆಕಾರ 0.93 ಪೈಸೆ ಮಸಾರಿ ಜಮೀನು ಇದರ ಚಕಬಂದಿ ಈ ಕೆಳಗಿನಂತಿರುತ್ತದೆ.

6. ಧಾರವಾಡ ಜಿಲ್ಲಾ ಹುಬ್ಬಳ್ಳಿ ತಾಲೂಕು ಅಯೋಧ್ಯಾ (ಎಮ್) ಗ್ರಾಮದ ಹದ್ದಿನಲ್ಲಿರುವ ಜಮೀನು ಇದರ ಸರ್ವೆ ನಂ.63/5 ಕ್ಷೇತ್ರ 0.20 ಆಕಾರ 0.93 ಪೈಸೆ ಮಸಾರಿ ಜಮೀನು ಇದರ ಚಕಬಂದಿ ಈ ಕೆಳಗಿನಂತಿರುತ್ತದೆ.

ಈ ಮೇಲ್ಕಂಡ ಆಸ್ತಿಗಳಾದ ಅನುಕ್ರಮ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ 3 ರಿಂದ 6 ನೇ ಆಸ್ತಿಗಳ ಮೂಲ ರಿ.ಸ.ನಂ.63 ಇದ್ದು ಸದರ ಆಸ್ತಿಯು ಪೋಟ ಹಿಸ್ಸಾ ಆಗಿದ್ದು ಈ ಆಸ್ತಿಗಳ ಒಟ್ಟು ಚಕಬಂದಿ

| | | |
|------------|---|--------------------------|
| ಪೂರ್ವಕ್ಕೆ | : | ಸರ್ಕಾರಿ ರಸ್ತೆ |
| ಪಶ್ಚಿಮಕ್ಕೆ | : | ಸರ್ವೆ ನಂ.64 |
| ಉತ್ತರಕ್ಕೆ | : | ಸರ್ವೆ ನಂ.64 |
| ದಕ್ಷಿಣಕ್ಕೆ | : | ಸರ್ವೆ ನಂ.60, ಸರ್ವೆ ನಂ.62 |

ಪರಿಶಿಷ್ಟ 'ಬ' ಆಸ್ತಿಗಳು ಮನೆ ವ ಖುಲ್ಲಾ ಜಾಗೆಗಳು

1. ಧಾರವಾಡ ಜಿಲ್ಲಾ ಹುಬ್ಬಳ್ಳಿ ತಾಲೂಕು ಸದರಸೋಪಾ ಅಕ್ಕಸಾಲಿಗರ ಓಣಿ ಹಳೇ ಹುಬ್ಬಳ್ಳಿಯಲ್ಲಿರುವ ವಾರ್ಡ್ ನಂ.5 ಸಿ.ಟಿ.ಎಸ್. ನಂ.1503/1 ಕ್ಷೇತ್ರ 365 6/9 ಚದರ ಯಾರ್ಡ್ ಮನೆ ವ ಖುಲ್ಲಾ ಜಾಗೆ ಇದ್ದು ಇದರ ಚಕಬಂದಿ ಈ ಕೆಳಗಿನಂತಿರುತ್ತದೆ.

| | | |
|------------|---|---------------------------|
| ಪೂರ್ವಕ್ಕೆ | : | ಕಾಳಿದಾದೇವಿ ದೇವಸ್ಥಾನದ ಜಾಗೆ |
| ಪಶ್ಚಿಮಕ್ಕೆ | : | ಸಿ.ಟಿ.ಎಸ್. ನಂ.1502/2 |
| ಉತ್ತರಕ್ಕೆ | : | ಸರ್ಕಾರಿ ರಸ್ತೆ |
| ದಕ್ಷಿಣಕ್ಕೆ | : | ದೇವಾಂಗ ಮಠದ ಆಸ್ತಿ |

2. ಧಾರವಾಡ ಜಿಲ್ಲಾ ಹುಬ್ಬಳ್ಳಿ ತಾಲೂಕು ಸದರಸೋಪಾ ಅಕ್ಕಸಾಲಿಗರ ಓಣಿ ಹಳೇ ಹುಬ್ಬಳ್ಳಿಯಲ್ಲಿರುವ ವಾರ್ಡ್ ನಂ.5 ಸಿ.ಟಿ.ಎಸ್. ನಂ.1502/2 ಕ್ಷೇತ್ರ 8 3/9 ಚದರ ಯಾರ್ಡ್ ಮನೆ ವ ಜಾಗೆ ಇದ್ದು ಇದರ ಚಕಬಂದಿ ಈ ಕೆಳಗಿನಂತಿರುತ್ತದೆ.

ಪೂರ್ವಕ್ಕೆ : ಸಿ.ಟಿ.ಎಸ್ ನಂ.1503/1

ಪಶ್ಚಿಮಕ್ಕೆ : ಸಣ್ಣಮಲ್ಲೇಶಪ್ಪ ಇವರ ಮನೆ

ಉತ್ತರಕ್ಕೆ : ಸರ್ಕಾರಿ ರಸ್ತೆ

ದಕ್ಷಿಣಕ್ಕೆ : ಸಿ.ಟಿ.ಎಸ್ ನಂ.1503/1 ಉಳಿದ ಜಾಗೆ

**Prl. Senior Civil Judge,
and JMFC, Hubballi.**