

IN THE COURT OF PRL. SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE AND
ADDL.MACT., AT: HUBLI.

O.S. No.389/2013

Plaintiffs : *Smt. Sushila w/o Basavaraj Hugar and others*

Vs.

Defendants : *Prakash s/o Malleshappa Hugar and others*

ISSUES

1. Whether the plaintiffs prove that the suit schedule properties are the joint family ancestral properties?
2. Whether the plaintiffs prove that they 1/7th share each in Sl.No.1 and 2 property in 'A' schedule by metes and bounds?
3. Whether the plaintiffs prove that they have total 4/7th share through their father Malleshappa Sannappa Hugar in Sl.No.3 to 6 of 'A' schedule of the suit?
4. Whether the plaintiffs prove that the defendants No.26 to 180 have encroached and illegally constructed the houses in Sl.No.1 of 'A' schedule suit property?
5. Whether the plaintiffs prove that the defendants No.181 to 194 have encroached and illegally constructed the houses in Sl.No.3 to 6 of 'A' schedule suit property?
6. Whether the plaintiffs prove that the sale deeds dated 13-6-2006 in respect of Sl.No.2 property in suit schedule 'A' property executed by the deceased Chandrashekar Hugar, deceased Ravi Hugar and defendants No.8 in favour of defendants No.24 and 25 is illegal and not binding upon the plaintiffs shares?
7. Whether the defendants prove that suit of the plaintiffs is bad for mis-joinder of parties?

8. Whether the defendants prove that the suit of the plaintiffs is bad for non-joinder of necessary parties?
9. Whether the defendants prove that the suit of the plaintiffs is barred by limitation?
10. Whether the defendants prove that they have purchased the sites for market price and constructed the houses legally?
11. Whether the plaintiffs prove that the constructed houses of the defendants liable to be demolished and possession of vacant space be handed over to their possession?
12. Whether the plaintiffs are entitle for partition and separate possession and declaratory relief as sought for?
13. To what reliefs the parties are entitle to?
14. What order or decree?

Date: 6.1.2017

Prl. Senior Civil Judge, Hubli.