

OS 389/2013

PW 1

PW-1 recalled and duly sworn on:-28/11/2017

Further chief examination by Sri.MBP Advocate.

Now I see ROR of RS No.39 of Ayodhaya village for the year 2010-11 to 2012-2013. It is marked as Ex.P-1. Now I see RoR of RS No.232/1B of Gabbur village for the year 2013. It is marked as Ex.P-2. Now I see RoR of RS NO.63/1 of Ayodhaya village for the year 2013. It is marked as Ex.P-3. Now I see RoR of RS No.63/2 of the same village for the same year. It is marked as Ex.P-4. Now I see RoR of RS No.63/4 of the same village for the same year. It is marked as Ex.P-5. Now I see RoR of RS No.63/5 of the same village for the same year. It is marked as Ex.P-6. Now I see the certified copy extracts of ME No.684 dated 18-05-1974. It is marked as Ex.P-7. Now I see certified copy of registered sale deed dated 12-04-2006 between Raju and Gurunath Kuri infavour of Chandrashekar and others inrespect of RS 232/1B of Gabbur village. It is marked as Ex.P-8.

(At this stage further chief examination is deferred till next date at the request of advocate)

(Typed to the dictation of the P.O. in the open court, read over and corrected)

ROI & A.C.

Prl. Senior Civil Judge,
Hubballi.

