

OS 389/2013

PW 1

Witness duly sworn on:-31/01/2018

Further Chief-examination by Sri.MDP Advocate.

Today I have filed my another affidavit in lieu of my further chief examination. The contents of the same are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and information. The affidavit bears my signature.

Therefore I pray to decree the suit with cost.

Cross examination for defendants:

Advocate present and pray time for cross examination. Hence cross examination is deferred till next date.

(Typed to the dictation of the P.O. in the open court, read over and corrected)

ROI & A.C.

Prl. Senior Civil Judge,
Hubballi.