

OS 389/013

PW 1

PW-1 recalled and duly sworn on:-05/06/2018

Cross examination for defendants

defendants called out absent. No representation. Matter is old. Hence cross examination is taken as nil.

(Typed to the dictation of the P.O. in the open court, read over and corrected)

ROI & A.C.

Prl. Senior Civil Judge,  
Hubballi.