

O.S. 389 / 2013

Plaintiff No.1 to 4 and some of the defendants and counsel for the respective parties are present and negotiation is going on.

Advocate for the defendant No.26, 27, 37, 39, 40, 50, 57, 58, 63, 106, 117 and 147 files retirement memo along with postal receipt.

Perused the memo.

Anyhow, the defendant No.37 and 50 are already appeared through another counsel by name Smt. C.K. But, rest of the defendants, as shown in the memo, are absent.

Call on for settlement,

by: 20/2/2021.

Principal Sr .C.J. & JMFC.,
Hubballi.