

Advocate for plaintiff files I.A. No.44 U/o 1 Rule 10(2) of C.P.C. On the other hand, advocate Smt. C.K. files vakalath on behalf of the proposed defendant No.203 to 205 and also submit no objection to allow the I.A. 44. Hence, same is allowed. Consequently, the opponents are hereby impleaded as a defendant No. 203 to 205 respectively.

Call on for amendment of the plaint and also amended copy of the plaint.

By:16.07.2021.

