

Advocate for plaintiff filed two applications under Sec.151 of C.P.C. and another application under Order 7 Rule 14 of C.P.C. to reopen the case for further evidence of the plaintiff and seeking permission to produce one document. C.K. advocate submitted that it may be allowed with heavy cost. Case is of the year 2013. To meet the ends of justice all the applications are allowed. P.W.1 recalled for further chief i.e., for marking of the documents produced by the plaintiff today. Call on 19.07.2022.

Prl. Sr. Civil Judge & JMFC,  
Hubballi