

SRC advocate filed two applications under Sec.151 of C.P.C. to reopen the case for evidence and recall P.W.1 for cross. Advocate for plaintiff submitted that both applications may be allowed with heavy cost, P.W.1 was examined long back. Case is of the year 2013. Hence, both applications are allowed with cost of Rs.5,000/- payable to P.W.1, call on 16.08.2022.

Pr. Sr. Civil Judge & JMFC,
Hubballi