

SRC filed memo of retirement along with postal cover sent to defendants with endorsement stated in the memo. The case is old one. Defendants have not claimed the notice sent by their advocate, some of defendants though served, not present before the Court. So, memo of retirement is accepted. SRC is permitted to retire from the case.

For argument, call on 27.09.2022.

Prl. Sr. Civil Judge & JMFC,  
Hubballi.