

SRC advocate filed vakalath for proposed defendant No.206 to 248 and I.A. No.45 under Order 1 Rule 10 of C.P.C. These proposed defendants are stated to be purchaser of suit properties. Advocate for plaintiff MBP said no objection to said I.A. The suit is for partition and separate possession. The proposed parties are purchasers of the portion of the suit property. Hence, they are proper and necessary party to this suit. Hence, I.A. No.45 is allowed. The proposed defendant No.206 to 248 shall be added in the plaint.

For amendment and amended plaint advocate for plaintiff prays time, time is granted, by:01.10.2022.

Prl. Sr. Civil Judge & JMFC,  
Hubballi