

Plaintiffs No.1 to 4 and defendants No.78, 48, 249, 250 (a to c), 251, 252 (1, 2), 253, 254 (a to c), 255, 257 and 259, 206 to 228, 230 to 248, 45, 180, 161, 97, 153, 155, 156, 157, 158, 160, 162, 164, 165, 173, 174, 70, 168, 191, 260 and 261 are present and produced their Aadhar cards, verified.

All of them filed compromise petition U/o.XXIII Rule 3 of C.P.C. Enquired both of them about contents of the compromise petition. They have admitted the contents of the same. Defendants are in possession of the properties with respect to plots mentioned against their names. Plaintiffs by receiving some consideration amount from them now entered compromise with them. The compromise entered between the parties is not against public policy or unlawful one. The compromise petition filed by them is accepted. Draw a decree accordingly.

The earlier compromise petition filed by plaintiffs and defendants No.201, 202, 1 to 6, 8 and 9, 28, 29, 203, 204, 34, 35, 36, 37 38(b and c), 48, 52, 61, 205, 64(a to c), 65, 80, 129 (a to c), 163, 196, 197, 199 and 200 is also not against public policy or unlawful one.

Hence, the same is also accepted.

For compromise with other defendants,
Advocate for plaintiffs prays time, granted by
10.11.2022.

Prl. SCJ, Hubballi.