

CK advocate filed vakalath for defendant No.262 to 270 and filed I.A. No.48 under Order 1 Rule 10 of C.P.C. Advocate for plaintiff said no objection. Hence, the said application is allowed. The proposed parties shall be added as defendant No.262 to 270.

Advocate for plaintiff filed I.A. No.49 under Order 1 Rule 10 of C.P.C. to implead defendant No.271 to 314. Issue notice on this I.A. to proposed defendants through special bailiff, returnable by:25.11.2022.

Prl. Sr. Civil Judge & JMFC,  
Hubballi.