

Defendants No.275, 281, 286, 298, 302, 312 and 313 are present and prays time to engage their Advocate. Time is granted.

C.K. Advocate filed vakalath for defendant No.39. Defendants No.288, 292 and 305 are reported to be dead. Hence, for steps against them.

Plaintiff filed I.A. No.50 U/o.39 Rule 1 and 2 of C.P.C. seeking temporary injunction against defendant No.229. Issue notice on said I.A. to defendant No.229.

Call on 28.11.2022

Prl. SCJ, Hubballi.