

Advocate for plaintiff filed application U/o.5 Rule 10 of C.P.C. seeking paper publication against defendants No.272, 274,, 277, 279, 280, 282, 287, 289, 290, 291, 294, 295, 296, 299, 300, 303, 304, 306, 308, 309, 311 and 314 in Vijaya Vani newspaper. The said paper is widely circulated in this area. The notice on I.A. No.49 filed U/o.1 Rule 10 of C.P.C. was not served upon them. Hence, the present application is allowed. Issue notice on I.A. No.49 to proposed parties by way of paper publication of the same in Vijaya Vani newspaper.

Defendants No.288, 292 and 305 are reported to be dead. Plaintiff to take steps against them also. Call on 24.02.2023.

Prl. SCJ, Hubballi.