

TRD Advocate filed vakalath for defendant No.120 and 315 and application U/o.1 Rule 10 of C.P.C. to implead defendant No.315. Advocate for plaintiff said no objection to said application. Hence, said application is allowed. Plaintiff shall add proposed defendant as defendant No.315.

Advocate for plaintiff filed memo and produced Vijay Vani newspaper, dated 18.02.2023 and its receipt wherein notice on I.A. No.49 is published. Notice is duly published, defendants No.272, 274, 277, 279, 280, 282, 287, 289, 290, 291, 294, 295, 296, 299, 300, 303, 304, 306, 308, 309, 311 and 314 are called out, absent. The suit is for partition and separate possession and it is stated that the proposed parties are in possession of the suit property. Hence, they are necessary parties to the suit. Hence, I.A. No.49 filed by plaintiff is allowed.

Plaintiff is permitted to add them as parties to the suit by amending the plaint and for furnishing the amended plaint, call on 07.03.2023.

Prl. SCJ, Hubballi.