

D.S. Myageri Advocate filed vakalath for proposed defendants No.315 to 317 and application U/o.1 Rule 10 of C.P.C. Plaintiffs' advocate said no objection to said application. Hence, said application is allowed. DSM also filed application U/o.22 Rule 4 of C.P.C. to bring L.R. of defendant No.123 on record. Plaintiff said no objection to said L.R. application. DSM filed vakalath for proposed L.R. of defendant No.123. Hence, application is allowed. Plaintiff shall carry out amendment in the plaint to that effect.

Defendant No.4 filed application U/o.3 Rule 2 of C.P.C. seeking permission to proceed with the case through GPA holder (defendant No.8). Plaintiffs' Advocate said no objection to said application also. Hence, the said application is allowed. GPA holder (defendant No.8) is permitted to proceed on behalf of defendant No.4 also. Original GPA is produced.

For amendment and amended plaint, call on 09.07.2023.

Prl. SCJ, Hubballi.