

Advocate for defendants by name Sri. S.M. Putane filed an application U/s.151 of C.P.C. and U/o.18 Rule 17 of C.P.C. to recall PW.1 for cross. The counsel for plaintiff prays time to file objection. The prayer is rejected. To meet the ends of justice said applications are allowed with cost of ₹500/-.

Cost paid. To keep PW.1 present, call on 17.08.2023.

Prl. SCJ, Hubballi.