

Advocate for plaintiff filed application U/o.6 Rule 17 of C.P.C. and he want to amend the plaint in view of order on I.A. No.51. In view of allowing I.A. No.51 the proposed amendment now sought is required. Hence, amendment application filed by the plaintiff is allowed. Plaintiff to amend the plaint and furnish amended plaint.

Advocate for defendants filed application U/o.6 Rule 17 of C.P.C. seeking amendment of their written statement at para No.2. Advocate for plaintiff said no objection. Though suit is of the year 2013, but still evidence of the plaintiff is not complied and recently plaintiff has got amended the plaint. Hence, the application filed by the defendants to amend the written statement is also allowed.

Defendants are permitted to amend the written statement as sought and furnish the amended written statement.

Call on 23.09.2023.

Prl. SCJ, Hubballi.