

ADDL. I S S U E S

- 1) Whether Defendant No.271 proves since Plaintiff has not included all the joint family properties in this suit and hence suit for Partial Partition is not maintainable?

Hubballi.

Date: 04.10.2023

(Chinnannavar Rajesh Sadashiv)
Prl. Sr. C.J. & JMFC, Hubballi.