

Advocate for plaintiff filed application U/o.6 Rule 17 of C.P.C. to amend suit schedule A property. Advocate for defendants Smt. Chetana K. said no objection to said application. As per Ex.P.1 the suit property bearing RS No.39 is situated at Ayodya (V) village, but in the plaint it is mentioned as Ayodhya (M.). So, there is a clerical error in describing the said property. Hence, the said application is allowed. Plaintiff is permitted to amend the plaint accordingly.

In view of amendment of the said suit property, office is directed to correct the compromise decrees passed by this Court.

For amendment and amended plaint, call on 18.01.2024.

PSCJ and JMFC, Hubballi.