

S.M. Puthane Advocate filed applications U/s.151 of C.P.C. seeking permission to file additional written statement by re-opening the case for the same. Advocate for plaintiff submitted that applications may be allowed with cost. Recently i.e. on 18.01.2024 plaintiff has filed amended plaint. Hence, additional written statement filed by defendants is accepted. For re-joinder to said written statement, advocate for plaintiff prays time, granted by 09.02.2024.

PSCJ and JMFC, Hubballi.